Provision of Services for Setting up and Operation of Recycling Store (Phase 1 Follow-on Contract)—Kwai Tsing District (Amended as 'Provision of Services for Setting up and Operation of Recycling Store at Tsing Yi Station')

(Tender Reference No. WRR22041)

CORRIGENDUM

With reference to the Chinese version of the Gazette Notice No. 1799 in Gazette Nos. 12 and 13 published on 24 March 2023 and 31 March 2023 respectively, it is hereby notified that the subject '為葵青區設立和營運回收便利點 (第一期後續合約)' should be amended to read '在青衣站設立和營運回收便利點'.

With reference to the English version of the Gazette Notice No. 1799 in Gazette Nos. 12 and 13 published on 24 March 2023 and 31 March 2023 respectively, it is hereby notified that the subject 'Provision of Services for Setting up and Operation of Recycling (Phase 1 Follow-on Contract)—Kwai Tsing District' should be amended to read 'Provision of Services for Setting up and Operation of Recycling Store at Tsing Yi Station'.